# Sangaree Special Tax District Advisory Commission Planning TeleConference Meeting Agenda (COVID-19) Tuesday, July 7, 2020

Sangaree Special Tax District Administrative Office



In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, the electronic and print media were duly notified.

**PUBLIC DISCUSSION - SIGNING UP TO SPEAK -** Requests to be heard must be made by adding your name to the signup sheet by the door. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person in order give everyone an opportunity to be heard regarding items listed on the meeting agenda. A total of 30 minutes will be allotted for this Public Discussion period.

SANGAREE SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT (SSTD) ADVISORY COMMISSION

Sangaree Special Tax District Advisory Commission

#### Planning Meeting July 7, 2020 - 6:00p.m. (Virtual) Dial-in number (US): (978) 990-5000 Access code: 175638# Online meeting ID: mbagleysangaree Join the online meeting: https://join.freeconferencecall.com/mbagleysangaree

# AGENDA

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR June 2, 2020 Meeting

#### **AGENDA ITEMS**

I. Commission Elections

### II. General Manager's Report

- A. Holiday Schedule
- B. Fire Protection
- C. Solid Waste
- D. Parks and Recreation
  - Cambridge Park renovation progress
  - Funds from PARD grant
  - Sail Shades for Tomaka Park waiting for completion of Cambridge status update
  - Skate Park status
- E. Maintenance of Common Areas
- F. Contractor assistance with residential curbside chipping

### III. Old Business

A. Trenholm and Hampton Road repair request to SC – status report from Councilman Newell

# **IV. New Business**

- A. New solid waste pick-up contract
- B. Discussion of letter to Residents re second bin
- C. Elle Meise planting flowers in some greenspaces
- D. Insurance coverage for Dog Park Tommy to check with Nexton re carrier/cost
- E. Basketball Goal
- F. Street Humps and petitions

#### V. Announcements

A. The next Planning Meeting will be August 4, 2020 at 6:00pm - location to be announced

# Additional Agenda Items, if needed

# ADJOURNMENT

Sangaree Special Tax District Advisory Commission